The perfect refuge for Dubar’s classiest gentlemen and women alike, The Cigar Room s
the idyllic place to relax, unwind and enjoy the company of iriends with some of the

world’s finest cigars in hand.

Step into a world redolent with the aroma of fine malts and exceptional cigars, and
enjoy exclusive pairings irom our resident sommelier. Not only is The Cigar Room the
spiritual home of the Macallan, but also a plethora of malt whiskies and a large
collection of bourbons in the city.

Our partnerships are second to none, with bespoke tailors Knights & Lords offering tips
on how to be the quiniessential gentlemen in addition to an exclusive private members
club by Louis XIL.



Pre- Prohibition Cocktails

Bijou 95
Hendricks Gin, Rosso Vermouth, Green Chartreuse, Orange Bitters
This improbable cocktail was invented in 1882 by Harry Johnson. The name “Bijou” means jewel in French

Hanky Panky 105
Beeieater 24 Gin, Rosso Vermouth, Fernet Branca
Invented by the da “Coley” (oleman from Savoy London, this drink was made for Sir Charles Hawtrey when he requested for “something with
a bit of a punch.” He called this drink “the real hanky-panky.”

Tuxedo 100
Tanquery 10 Gin, Dry Vermouth, Luxardo, Absinth, Orange & Angostura Bitlers
The cocktail was invenied in the Tuxedo (lub at Orange Counly, New York in 1886 which is where it gets its name from. This was also the
birthplace of the tail-less suit, called, yes, the tuxedo.

Sazerac 115
Henessy VS, Cane Sugar, Absinth, Peychaud's Bilters
During the 1830's in New Orleans, pharmacist Anloine Peychaud, also the creator of Peychaud’s billers would serve his guests loddies with
his bitters and Sazerac de Forge al Fils cognac thal became very popular in his lown.

All prices are in AED and inclusive of 10% service charge, 7% municipality fee and 5% VAT
Al Aall Ay poia 75 5 Al pguy 77 56 7 10 Ra2d o gy Jaliiy Y ad Al lanl) ases



Prohibition Era Cocktails

Mary Pickiord 85
Bacardi Rum, Maraschino, Pineapple Juice, Grenadine
(reated by Eddie Woelke in (uba during 1920°s when he was amazed by Mary Pickford’s red hair, a famous silent movie actress.

Barrel aged Negroni 105
Botanist Gin, Rosso Vermouth, Campari
Invented at Cafe Casoni in Florence, ltaly in 1919 when Count Camillo Negroni asked his barlender lo strengthen his favorile cocklail
Americano by replacing soda waler with gin.

Vieux Carre 95
Bulleit Rye, Henessy VS, Benedicline, Rosso Vermouth, Angostura & Peychaud's Bilters
Invented in 1950°s by Walter Bergeron at The Hotel Monteleone, the cocktail is named after New Orlean’s French Quarter — “Voeux
(arre” that literally translates to “old Square”.

Martinez 100
01d Tom Gin, Rosso Vermouth, Maraschino, Angostura Bitters
Often named the Father of the Martini, the Martinez has appeared in cocklail books going all the way back o 1884. This recipe comes
Jfrom Jerry Thomas who used 0ld Tom gin lo replace Genever.

All prices are in AED and inclusive of 10% service charge, 7% municipality fee and 5% VAT
Al Aall Ay poia 75 5 Al pguy 77 56 7 10 Ra2d o gy Jalily (LY ad Al lanl) aues



Fairmont Classics Perfected

Birds & The Bees 105 Orange Trip 135
Grey Goose, Honey Syrup, Lemon Juice, Woodford Reserve, Acidified Orange Juice,
Soda Water Angostura Bitters
01d Fashioned, Amigos 180 Madame Fleur 195
(asamigo Reposado, Glenlivet 12 Yrs, Bombay Sapphire, Hennessy Vs, Chamomile Syrup,
Angostura Bitters (hampagne, Lemon Juice
Nacional Royale 240 Soul Reviver 160
Mount Gay Rum, St. Germain, Botanist Gin, Casamigos Blanco, Cointreau,
Pineapple & Lime Juice, Champagne Lillet Blanc, Blackberry Syrup
Chai Tai 120 (arte Blanche 140
Mount Gay Rum, Botanist Gin, Chai Syrup, Pineapple & Belvedere, Bombay Sapphire,
Lime Juice, Angostura Bitters (hardonnay
Derby Bird 115 Material Girl 125
Woodiord Reserve, Campari, Botanist Gin, St Germain,
Lemon & Orange Juice Lemon & Apple Juice

All prices are in AED and inclusive of 10% service charge, 7% municipality fee and 5% VAT
Al Aall Ay poia 75 5 Al pguy 77 56 7 10 Ra2d o gy Jalily (LY aa Al lanl) ases



(igar Room Signatures

Enigma 105 Euphoria 95
Henessy VS, Tailor's Late Bottle Vintage, Herradura Silver, Pineapple Juice, Coriander, Chilli, Mint,
Nutmeg, (ranberry Bitters Ginger Ale
Apres Minuit 115 Sobre Las Nubes 125
Aberfeldy 12 Yrs, Bramble Liqueur, Dom Benedictine, Smoked Zacapa 23, Orange Jam, Amaro Averna,
Fresh Blackberry Rhubarb Bitters
Gold Rush 115 Wabi-Sabi 110
Glenmorangie 10 Yrs, Elderflower & Almond Syrup, Nikka From The Barrel, Campari, Sweet Red Vermouth,
Blood Orange (hoya, Plum Bitters
Eureka 90 Deoch Toiteach 125
Bacardi 8 Yrs, Pineapple Juice, Raspberry, Ardbeg Uigeadail, Campari, Pedro Ximénez Sherry,
Almond Syrup, Rhubarb Bitters Byrrh Grand Quinquina, Bitters
Highland Aperitivo 125 Terruiio Mio 95
Macallan 12Yrs, Cynar, Sweel Vermouth, Pisco 1615, Pineapple, Lime and Grapefruit Juice,
Maraschino (oconut Syrup

All prices are in AED and inclusive of 10% service charge, 7% municipality fee and 5% VAT
Al Aall Ay poia 75 5 Al pguy 77 56 7 10 Ra2d o gy Jalily (LY ad Al lanl) aues



Wines by the Glass

Champagne & Sparkling
Laurent Perrier, Brut

Nino Franco Prosecco Rustico

White Wines
Mud House, Sauvignon Blanc
Dr. Loosen, Riesling
Casa Lapostolle Cuvee, Chardonnay

Gabbiano, Pinot Grigio DOCG

Y

Glass

190

88

120

6]

Botile

940

360

Desserl Wines

Montes Late Harvest, Gewurztraminer

Red Wines
Torres Ibericos, Rioja
Grand Estates, Merlot
Signatures, Bordeaux Rouge

Matua Valley, Pinot Noir

All prices are in AED and inclusive of 10% service charge, 7% municipality fee and 5% VAT
Al Aall Ay poia 75 5 Al pguy 77 56 7 10 Ra2d o gy Jalily (LY ad Al lanl) aues

Y

Glass

&

8
9
88
96

Bottle

415

410
460
430

475



Sommeliers Finest

Louis Roederer, Brut NV
Laurent Perrier, Brut Rose NV
Dom Perignon, Brut 2006
Cristal, Louis Roederer 2002
Dom Perignon, Rose 2004

(hateau d'Esclans, Whispering Angel
Domaines 01t Clos Mireille

Henri Fabre, Chateau de L. Aumerade Cru
(lasse Cuvee, Marie Christine

Champagne
Reims
Tours Sur Mare
Epernay
Reims

Epernay

Rose Wines
(otes de Provence

(otes de Provence

(otes de Provence

Pinot Noir, Chardonnay, Pinot Meuniére
Pinot Noir

Pinot Noir, Pinot Meuniére, Chardonnay
Pinot Noir, Chardonnay, Pinot Meuniére

Pinot Noir

Grenache , Cinsault, Syrah

Grenache , Cinsault, Syrah

(insaull, Grenache, Syrah

All prices are in AED and inclusive of 10% service charge, 7% municipality fee and 5% VAT
Al Aall Ay poia 75 5 Al pguy 77 56 7 10 Ra2d o gy Jalily (LY aa Al lanl) ases

1850
2,700
4,200
6250
8950

095
1525

025



Sommeliers Finest

White Wines
Chablis, La Chablisienne Burgundy, France (hardonnay 895
Pouilly-Fumé, Les Ombelles Loire Valley, France Sauvignon Blanc 750
Chablis Grand (ru 'Bougros' Burgundy, France (hardonnay 1950
(loudy Bay Malborough, New Zealand Sauvignon Blanc 1250
Fiano De Avellino, Mastroberardino (ampania, Italy Fiano 25
Cantina Terlano Pinot Grigio D.0.C. Alto Adige, Ttaly Pinot Grigio 095
Red Wines
The Chocolate Block Franschhoek Valley, SA Shiraz 1150
Masi Amarone Della Valpolicella Veneto, ltaly (orvina, Corvinone, Rondinella 1750
Barolo DOCG, Enrico Serafino Piedmont, ltaly Nebbiolo 1250
(hateau Palmer, Alter Fgo Margaux, France (abernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Cabernet Franc 3100
Chateneuf Du pape blanc, Mont Redon Rthone Valley, France Grenache Blanc, Viognier, Maursane 1295
Stags Leap Wine Cellars Napa Valley (abernet Sauvignon 1850

All prices are in AED and inclusive of 10% service charge, 7% municipality fee and 5% VAT
Al Aall Ay poia 75 5 Al pguy 77 56 7 10 Ra2d o gy Jalily (LY ad Al lanl) aues


http://www.wine-searcher.com/regions-franschhoek+valley

VYodka & Gin Collection

3l 3l
Ketel One (6} The Botanist 80
(iroc 90 Ophir Spiced Gin (6]
Grey Goose 9 Tanqueray 10 80
Ultimat 80 Hendricks 85
Beluga Noble 100 Hayman’s 0ld Tom 80
Russian Standard Imperia 90 Monkey 47 130
U"Luvka 90 Bulldog Gin 70
Beluga Gold Line 245 Sipsmith VJOP 8

All prices are in AED and inclusive of 10% service charge, 7% municipality fee and 5% VAT
Al Aall Ay poia 75 5 Al pguy 77 56 7 10 Ra2d o gy Jalily (LY aa Al lanl) ases



Rum Collection

30ml
Havana Club 7 Yrs 8
Bacardi § Yrs 7
Pyrat Rum X0 80
El Dorado 15 Yrs 110
Appleton State 12 Yrs 8
Ron Zacapa (entenario 23 Yrs 115
Ron Zacapa X0 165

Havana Club 15 Yrs
Appleton State 21 Yrs
Havana Club Maximo

Agricole Rum
J- Bally Millésime 1997

(lement Cuvee Homeré

All prices are in AED and inclusive of 10% service charge, 7% municipality fee and 5% VAT
Al Aall Ay poia 75 5 Al pguy 77 56 7 10 Ra2d o gy Jalily (LY ad Al lanl) aues

30ml

325
285

1750

135

165



Tequila Collection

30ml 30ml

Blaneo Reposado
Don Julio Blanco 95 Don Julio Reposado 110
Patron Silver 9 Patron Reposado 95
Herradura Silver 80 Jose Cuervo Tradicional 80
Gran Patron Platinum 250

Anejo Exira Anejo
Don Julio Anejo 130 (uervo Reserva de la Familia 140
Patron Anejo 120 Don Julio Real 495
Don Julio 1942 305 Herradura Seleccion Suprema 45

All prices are in AED and inclusive of 10% service charge, 7% municipality fee and 5% VAT
Al Aall Ay poia 75 5 Al pguy 77 56 7 10 Ra2d o gy Jalily (LY aa Al lanl) ases



(ognac

30ml
Remy Martin Louis XIII 2450 Remy Martin VSOP
Hennessy Richard 1945 Hennessy VS0P
Hennessy Paradise 350 Martell Cordon Bleu
Remy Martin X0
Hennessy X0

Godel Antarlica white

All prices are in AED and inclusive of 10% service charge, 7% municipality fee and 5% VAT
Al Aall Ay poia 75 5 Al pguy 77 56 7 10 Ra2d o gy Jalily (LY ad Al lanl) aues

30ml




The Macallan Collection

Macallan Triple Cask 12 Yrs
Macallan Triple Cask 15 Yrs
Macallan Triple Cask 18 Yrs
Macallan Fine Oak 21 Yrs
Macallan Fine 0ak 25 Yrs
Macallan Fine Oak 30 Yrs

Macallan Reflexion

The Finest Cut

30ml

105

195

395

040

60ml

Macallan Triple Cask 12, 15 & 18 Yrs 450

All prices are in AED and inclusive of 10% service charge, 7% municipality fee and 5% VAT

Macallan Sherry Oak 12 Yrs
Macallan Double Cask 12 Yrs
Macallan Sherry Oak 18 Yrs
Macallan Rare Cask
Macallan Sherry Oak 25 Yrs
Macallan Sherry Oak 30 Yrs

Macallan M, First release

The 12 Yrs Trinity Flight
Triple Cask, Double Oak & Sherry 0ak

30ml

135
115
485
45
960
2,050
4,000

60ml
250

Al Aall Ay poia 75 5 Al pguy 77 56 7 10 Ra2d o gy Jalily (LY aa Al lanl) ases



Whisky Collection

Speyside
Singleton 15 Yrs

Glenrothes Select Reserve
The Balvenie Doublewood 12 Yrs
The Balvenie Portwood 21 Yrs

Gardhu 12 Yrs
Glen Elgin 12 Yrs

The Dalwhinnie 15 Yrs
Mortlach Rare 01d
Glenlivel 18 Yrs

Glenlivet 25 Yrs

30ml
Speyside
90 Glenfarclas 105, Cask Strength
80 Glenfarclas 25 Yrs
80 Glenfarclas 40 Yrs
325 Glenfiddich 30 Yrs
105 Highlands
100 Anc Noc 12 Yrs
115 Deanston Virgin Oak
195 (lynelsh 14 Yrs
155 01d Pulteney 17 Yrs
M5 01d Pulteney 21 Yrs

All prices are in AED and inclusive of 10% service charge, 7% municipality fee and 5% VAT

Al Aall Ay poia 75 5 Al pguy 77 56 7 10 Ra2d o gy Jalily (LY ad Al lanl) aues

30ml

95

250

45

325

80

80

9



Whisky Collection

Highlands
Glenmorangie, Lasanta 12 Yrs

(lenmorangie, Quinta Ruban 12 Yrs
Glenmorangie Original 10 yrs
(lenmorangie, Nectar D' Or
Glenmorangie Signel

Oban 14 Yrs

Dalmore 12 Yrs

Dalmore, Cigar Malt Reserve

Dalmore, King Alexander Il

30ml

90
90
90
105
360

165

165

325

All prices are in AED and inclusive of 10% service charge, 7% municipality fee and 5% VAT
Al Aall Ay poia 75 5 Al pguy 77 56 7 10 Ra2d o gy Jalily (LY aa Al lanl) ases

Lowlands
The Glenkinchie 12 Yrs

Auchentoshan Three Wood
Islay

Laproaigh 10 Yrs

Caol Tla 12 Yrs

Ardbeg 10 Yrs

Ardbeg Uigeadail

Lagavulin 16 Yrs

Bunnanhabhain 18 Yrs

Bunnanhabhain 25 Yrs

30ml

&

&

&
&
80
9
185
245

515



Whisky Collection

Islay

Kilchoman, Machir Bay
Bruichladdich, Classic Laddie
Port Charlotte
Bowmore 18 Yrs
Octomore #7

Campbeltown
Springbank 15 Yrs

Hazelburn 12 Yrs

Al Aall Ay poia 75 5 Al pguy 77 56 7 10 Ra2d o gy Jalily (LY ad Al lanl) aues

30ml

80
95
105

155

Orkney,Jura, Skye & Mull Islands

Highland Park 12 Yrs
Highland Park 18 Yrs
Highland Park 25 Yrs
Scapa 16 Yrs

Isle of Jura Superstition
Isle of Jura 16 Yrs
Talisker Darkstorm
Ledaig 10 Yrs

Ledaig 18 Yrs

All prices are in AED and inclusive of 10% service charge, 7% municipality fee and 5% VAT

30ml

80

140

095

145

8

140

80

80

180



Whisky Collection

Japanese Whisky
Hibiki Harmony
Hibiki 21 Yrs
Nikka Pure Malt, Red/Black/White
Nikka Yoichi 20 Yrs
Hakushu 12 Yrs
Hakushu Distillers Reserve
Chichibu Peated

(hichibu On The Way

Al Aall Ay poia 75 5 Al pguy 77 56 7 10 Ra2d o gy Jalily (LY aa Al lanl) ases

30ml

125

a0

100

380

200

165

275

275

Japanese Whisky
Yamazaki 12 Yrs
Yamazaki Distillers Reserve
Miyagikyo Single Malt NAS
Ichiro’s, Mizunara Cask
Ichiro’s, Malt & Grain
Ichiro’s, Malt Wine Wood Reserve
Ichiro's Malt Double Distilleries

Taketsuru NAS

All prices are in AED and inclusive of 10% service charge, 7% municipality fee and 5% VAT

295

120

215

145

200

175

110



Whisky Collection

Independent Bottlers

Glen Garioch 1989, Berry Bros.
Capedonich 1994, Berry Bros
Inchgover 2000, Berry Bros.
Girvan S.Grain 1989, Berry Bros.

Australia, India and Taiwan
Sullivan's Cove, Double Cask
Sullivan's Cove, French port cask
Kavalan Concertmaster Porl Cask

Amrut Intermediate Sherry 57.1 %

30ml

175
125
120
100

190
325
140

150

Bourbon and Tennessee
Bulleit Bourbon
Bulleit Rye
Knob Creek 7 Yrs
Woodford Reserve
Bernheim Wheal Bourbon
Maker's Mark
Bakers 7 Yrs
Booker's Cask Strength

Parker's Heritage Collection 27 Yrs

All prices are in AED and inclusive of 10% service charge, 7% municipality fee and 5% VAT
Al Aall Ay poia 75 5 Al pguy 77 56 7 10 Ra2d o gy Jalily (LY ad Al lanl) aues

30ml

(6}
80
80
(63
100
&
100
115
325



Whisky Collection

Bourbon and Tennessee
Jack Daniels Gentleman Jack

Jack Daniels Single Barrel

Irish & Canadian
Jameson
Middleton, Very Rare 2015
(onnemara Cask Strength

(rown Royal

Al Aall Ay poia 75 5 Al pguy 77 56 7 10 Ra2d o gy Jalily (LY aa Al lanl) ases

30ml

&

115

80
285
115

16}

Blended Scolch
Johnnie Walker, Black label
Johnnie Walker, Double Black
Johnnie Walker, Gold Reserve
Johnnie Walker, Blue Label
King George V
Chivas Regal 12 Yrs
(hivas Regal 18 Yrs
(hivas Regal Royal Salute 21 Yrs

Chivas Regal 25 Yrs

All prices are in AED and inclusive of 10% service charge, 7% municipality fee and 5% VAT

30ml

90
95
100
395
79
90
145
275

395



Fortilied Wines, Grappa & Beer

Port Sherry

Taylor's Late Botile Vintage
Taylor's Tawny 10 Yrs
Emilio Lustau Pedro Ximenez
Taylor's Tawny 40 Yrs

Grappa
Grappa Gaja e Rey
Grappa Ornellaia

Nonino Grappa

Al Aall Ay poia 75 5 Al pguy 77 56 7 10 Ra2d o gy Jalily (LY ad Al lanl) aues

90

100

90

300

140

145

150

Beers

Franziskaner

(orona

Peroni

Hoegaarden

Lefie Brune

Lefie Blonde

Madeira

Henrique's Bual 15 Yrs

All prices are in AED and inclusive of 10% service charge, 7% municipality fee and 5% VAT

05

60

60

05

65

05

70



N/A Drinks

N/A Cocktails
Berry Fizz
(ranberry Juice, Berries, Elderflower Syrup, Lemonade

Virgin Pina Colada
Pineapple Juice, Coconut Cream, Lemon Juice

Beaches For Peaches
Black Tea Syrup, Peach Puree, Lemon Juice, Cherry, Soda

Virgin Mojito
Fresh Mint, Lime Juice, Lemonade

Hany Fizz
Fresh Cucumber, Pineapple Juice, Lemon, Soda Water

Tree Hugger
Apple Juice, Ginnamon Syrup, Lemon, Tonic Water

00

00

00

00

60

00

(offee and Tea
Double Espresso

(appuccino / Latte
Black Coffee

Loose Leaf Tea
Soft Drinks

Pepsi, Diet Pepsi, 7 up, Diet 7 up
Fresh Juices

Aqua Panna Small

San Pellegrino Small

Aqua Panna Large

San Pellegrino Large

All prices are in AED and inclusive of 10% service charge, 7% municipality fee and 5% VAT

Al Aall Ay poia 75 5 Al pguy 77 56 7 10 Ra2d o gy Jalily (LY aa Al lanl) ases

35
45

35
35
45

45



